GM554



Submitting for consideration and confirmation to the Kaneohe Bay

Measure Title: Regional Council, Gubernatorial Nominee, MAURICE RADKE, for a

term to expire 6-30-2017.

Report Title: Kaneohe Bay Regional Council

Description: Companion: Package:

Current Referral: WTL

Introducer(s):

Sort by Date		Status Text
2/11/2014	S	Received.
2/11/2014	S	Referred to WTL.
3/6/2014	S	The committee(s) on WTL added the measure to the public hearing scheduled on 03-28-14 1:00PM in conference room 225.
3/27/2014	S	The committee(s) on WTL deleted the measure from the public hearing scheduled on 03-28-14 1:00PM in conference room 225.
4/2/2014	S	The committee(s) on WTL has scheduled a public hearing on 04-14-14 1:15PM in conference room 225.

NEIL ABERCROMBIE





STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF LAND AND NATURAL RESOURCES

POST OFFICE BOX 621 HONOLULU, HAWAII 96809

Testimony of WILLIAM J. AILA, JR. Chairperson

Before the Senate Committee on WATER AND LAND

Monday, April 14, 2014 1:15 PM State Capitol, Conference Room 225

In consideration of GOVERNOR'S MESSAGE NO. 554 SUBMITTING FOR CONSIDERATION AND CONFIRMATION TO THE KANEOHE BAY REGIONAL COUNCIL, GUBERNATORIAL NOMINEE, MR. MAURICE RADKE, FOR A TERM TO EXPIRE JUNE 30, 2017

Governor's Message No. 554 nominates Mr. Maurice Radke to the Kaneohe Bay Regional Council for a term to expire on June 30, 2017 as the representative from the Kaneohe Neighborhood Board. The Department of Land and Natural Resources (Department) supports the nomination of Mr. Radke.

The Department welcomes the experience and knowledge of Mr. Radke to the Kaneohe Bay Regional Council (Council). Mr. Radke is an active member of the Kaneohe Neighborhood Board and has lived in Kaneohe since 1999. He is passionate about the many issues occurring in the Kaneohe area and the bay, interested in providing Kaneohe residents with representation on both the Council and the Board, and wants to ensure that the cultural and historical resources of the area are respected and conserved. Mr. Radke's many years in military service will serve him well in his role as a productive and valuable addition to the Council.

WILLIAM J. AILA, JR.

CHAIRPERSON
BOARD OF LAND AND NATURAL RESOURCES
COMMISSION ON WATER RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

WILLIAM M. TAM

AQUATIC RESOURCES
BOATING AND OCEAN RECREATION
BUREAU OF CONVEYANCES
COMMISSION ON WATER RESOURCE MANAGEMENT
CONSERVATION AND COASTAL LANDS
CONSERVATION AND RESOURCES ENPORCEMENT
ENGINEERING
FORESTRY AND WILDLIFE
HISTORIC PRESERVATION
KAHOOLAWE ISLAND RESERVE COMMISSION
LAND
STATE PARKS

STATE PARKS